cted as part of the project "Sustaining the
atic Institutions in the Republic of
the WatchDog.MD Community with

iety Foundation. The results and

Conducte




~— Methodology

Sample size: 1008 people aged 18 and over;
Sample: stratified, probability, bistadial;
Survey type: telephone interview moderated by interviewer (CATI)

Representativeness: the sample is representative of the adult population of the
Republic of Moldova, with a maximum error of +3.0%

Data collection period: 6 - 13 April 2024. The questionnaire was available in

Romanian and Russian, giving respondents the possibility to choose the
language of the interview.
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you think things are going in one direction in
our country:

41.1%

TOTAL

43.3%

I 39.4%

Gender:

Male
Female

50.7%

18- 29 years

35.7%

30 - 44 years

Age

34.0%

45 - 59 years

48.2%

60 + years

31.9%

Incomplete Secondary Education

38.7%

Complete General Secondary

I 34.4%

C
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c S
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B C
> ©
o) (@]
w (@]
>
Studies

51.7%

High education

50.8%

I 19.1%

Communication
language

Romanian
Russian or other

41.5% 40.9%

Residence
environment

Urban
Rural



POLITICAL SITUATION



ow much confidence do you have in the
following public figures?

Maia Sandu _ 19.1% 11.7% 39.8% O.I

lon Ceban - 26.6% 15.4% 31.4% _

Igor Dodon - 22.9% 15.1% 45.6% 0..
Vladimir Voronin - 22.2% 16.7% 43.4% 1-
Dorin Recean - 22.7% 12.3% 30.8% _
Igor Grosu - 19.9% 12.1% 30.4% _

lon Chicu - 20.8% 13.7% 35.2% _

llan Shor - 17.6% 13.3% 52.7% -

Irina Vlah - 17.2% 7.8% 36.6% _

Dinu Plangau 11.2% 7.4% 13.3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

H A lot of confidence ' Some confidence |don't really trust © I don't trust atall ®Idon't know him = Don't know/No answer



Md next Sunday, w

Of the total sample

PAS

PSRM

PP Chance

PCRM

PN

BE (PPDA, LOC, CUB, PS)

PP Renastere

PSDE

MAN

PDCM

Other party

| would not participate in the elections
| haven't decided

No answer

2.0%

7.0%

16.2%

19.2%

Of those decided
41.6%



If elections for the Parliament of the Republic of M
eld next Sunday, whic ou vote for?

30%

21%
19%

A g%

2%

Jan. '23 Mar. '23 Apr. '23 June '23 Feb. 24 Apr. '24

PAS e==BECS



If elections for President of the Republic of Moldova were held next S

Maia Sandu

Igor Dodon

lon Chicu

lon Ceban
Vladimir Voronin
Irina Vlah

Renato Usatii

llan Shor

Alexei Lungu
Alexandr Slusari
Someone else

| haven't decided
| would not participate

Don't know/No answer

3.0%

_- 3.5%

2.7%

Wno w

Of the total sample

11.8%

Of those decided

35. o0 42.9%
B 193%
B 6.8%

6.6%



= . l. | YVOU VOLS

6.2% 7.1% 7.2%

No answering

~ | would not vote

= | will vote for candidate
number 2

m | will vote for candidate
number 1

1.lgor Dodon and 2. 1. Maia Sandu and 2. 1. Maia Sandu and 2.
Maia Sandu lon Ceban Irina Vlah



lave you heard about the initiative to hold a referendum on introducing EU
membership into the Constitution?

. Don't know/ no
answer, 0.9%




How often do you get information from the faiulubwing sources?

Facebook _ 12.8% 27.3% 3%
YouTube | 333%  188% 19.1% 28.4% 6%
urnallv | 19.0%  198% 19.7% 40.8% 6%
Moldoval | 17.8%  145% 24.5% 42.4% 8%
Telegram | 13.2%  102%  14.1% 61.8% 6%

Cinemal [6.4% 67%  14.5% 70.7% 6%

Odnoklassniki w 17.5% 72.0% 4%
STS Mega - 12.6% 75.8% 4%
0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0% 90.0% 100.0%

" Very often / Daily = Often/ a few times a week Very rare M Never Don't know/ no answer



ROMANIAN CITIZENSHIP



Do you hold Romanian citizenship?

Don’t know, no
answer, 0.5%




40.0%
35.0%
30.0%
25.0%
20.0%
15.0%
10.0%

5.0%

0.0%

22.8%

TOTAL

25.8%
20.4%

Male
Female

Gender:
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Do you hold Romanian citizenship?

25.3%

18 - 29 years

31.6%

30 - 44 years

21.0%

45 - 59 years

Age:

14.5%

60 + years

13.4%

Incomplete Secondary Education

16.5% 17:5%

Complete General Secondary

Education
Vocational education

Studies:

34.0%

High education

29.1%

I 8.6%

Communication
language:

Romanian
Russian or other

28.3%
I 18.3%
S =
e} =)
’5 oc

Resident
environment



There will be several elections in Romania this year, plan to vote in...

13.5% 12.3% 9.5%

Don't
know/
no

answer
B No

Parliamentary European Parliament Elections of the
elections elections President of Romania



Who would you vote for in the Romanian presidential elections?

Of those decided

Mircea Geoand (C) || 14.1% . sisw
Marcel Ciolacu (PSD) ~ 4.7% T 173%

Diana Sosoaca (SOS) . 4.1% 15.1%

Nicolae Ciucd (PNL)  2.4% | 88%
George Simion (AUR) I 1.0% 3.7%

Catalin Drula (United Right/USR)  0.9% 3.3%
Has not yet decided —4.0%
| will not vote 24.8%

Not answering 4.0%



FOREIGN POLICY
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~—How do you think the country's economy will develop as a result of European

integration?

50.9%

30.4%

10.8%

8.0%

Better About the same Worse Don't know/ no answer
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If you were asked to vote on Moldova's accession to the European Union,
would you vote for or against?

56.5%

25.2%

[0)
7 39 9.5%
- 1.5%
I I
| would vote for | would vote | would not | don't know, |  Not answering
membership against participate haven't decided

membership



Pro-EU vote
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; 7&
f you were asked to vote on Moldova's accession to the Eurasian Economic
Union (Russia-Belarus-Kazakhstan) would you vote for or against?

43.7%

34.8%

12.4%
7.6%
1.5%
| would vote for | would vote | would not | don't know, I  Not answering
membership against participate haven't decided

membership



/\ ,,\_,
- f you were asked to vote on Moldova's accession to the Eurasian Economic

Union (Russia-Belarus-Kazakhstan) would you vote for or against?

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%
Apr. Noi. Mar. Noi. Apr. Oct. Apr. Noi. Mai Noi. Feb. lun. Oct Feb. lun. Oct. Aug. Apr.
2014 2014 2015 2015 2016 2016 2017 2017 2018 2018 2019 2020 2020 2021 2021 2022 2023 2024



But if you had to choose in a referendum between Moldova's accession to the
European Union and Moldova's accession to the Eurasian Economic Union,
which would you choose?

o5 ClG

25.3%

11.8%
7306
1.6%
For accession to  For joining the | would not | don't know, | No answer
the European  Customs Union participate haven't decided

Union
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If next Sunday there was a referendum (you would be asked to vote) on
Moldova's integration into NATO, would you vote for or against?

47.5%

34.0%

10.0%
6.6%
1.8%
| would vote for | would vote | would not | don't know, |  Not answering
membership against participate haven't decided

membership
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Moldova's integration into NATO, would you vote for or against?
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Do you think ... :

Neutrality status can protect Russia poses a security threat
us from the danger of foreign to Moldova
military aggression

= Don't
know/
no
answer

“ No

~ Yes




Neutrality status can protect us from

the danger of foreign military
aggression

50.0%
45.0%
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Russia poses a security threat to Moldova

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%

Jan-23

Feb-23

Mar-23
Apr-23

May-23

Jun-23 I

Jul-23

Aug-23
Sep-23
Oct-23
Nov-23
Dec-23
Jan-24
Feb-24
Mar-24
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If next Sunday there was a referendum (you would be asked to vote) on
Moldova's integration into Russia, would you vote for or against?

Saae

26.0%

7.8%

- 1.8%

7.0%
I
| would vote for | would vote | would not
integration with against participate

Russia integration

| don't know, |  Not answering
haven't decided



The EU is helping Moldova a lot
In the European Union you have the right to
express yourself freely

Ethnic and linguistic rights are respected in the
European Union

Moldova's EU accession will provide a better life
and stability for Moldovans

The Russian Federation is to blame for the
Transnistrian conflict

EU accession will lead to total loss of market in
Russia

Now Moldova can no longer be blackmailed by
Russia with gas prices

Russia is the country that buys the most production
from Moldova

| agree M| disagree

Do you agree o disagree with the following statements?

69.1%

68.9% 21.2% >

68.5% 17.7%
56.7% 35.2% .
50.7% 31.4%
49.6% 34.0%

46.9%

37.6%

~ Don't know/ not answeing
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— Tollowing international political Tig

[0)

100% 7
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20%
10%

0%
1. Vladimir Putin 2. Volodymyr Zelenskyy 3. Emanuel Macron

m A lot of confidence = Some confidence ™ Neither ..., nor ...
I don't really trust M | don't trust at all M |'ve never heard of him
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THANK YOU!



